456
COMPACT SEAL
The unique G-T® Ring provides a compact double-acting seal for use in new
designs for light or heavy duty applications where a more bulky type of seal
had previously been required.
This proven seal combines a tough, resilient, T-shaped sealing element with
precisely dimensioned, pressure-activated non-extrusion rings (Figure 1) in
applications where pressures may range to 10,000 psi (690 bar) or higher.

w w w. g t w e e d . c o m 	 7
456
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system requires the use of tables 1–4.
For nonstandard designs contact GT engineering.
Style
14 = Radiused
13 = �Non-
radiused
1  X X
Rod Piston Axial Length
1 2 Narrow Base (0b/u)
3 4 Intermediate Base (1b/u)
5 6 Wide Base (2b/u)
7 8 Narrow Base GTL
X  X  X  X  X X  X  X
Seal Cross-Section and Size, GT Code
Table 2 or 3
Elastomer compound
designator, Table 1
Back-up ring
material designator,
see Table 4
XX  X  X
Back-up Size
	 0 = Standard
1–9 = Nonstandard
TABLE 4   ANTI-EXTRUSION RING MATERIAL SELECTOR
Pressure
(bar)
Clearance
Recommended
Anti-Extrusion
Material
Designator
200
Without Wear Rings
See Table 3 and 4
Virgin TFE 005
NWR: Wear Resistant Nylon 006
P4: Graphite filled TFE to GT specification 016
P5: Glass and MoS
2
 filled TFE to GT specification 021
With Wear Rings 0.64 mm diametral clearance
for 5.33 mm or 6.99 mm Cx seals
NWR:  Wear Resistant Nylon 006
P5: Glass and MoS
2
 filled TFE to GT specification 021
200-350
Without Wear Rings
See Tables 3 and 4
Staged Virgin TFE
050
NWR: Wear Resistant Nylon
With Wear Rings
Contact GT Engineering
Staged P4: Graphite filled TFE to GT specification
070
P8: Arlon® 1330
©
 2